NORTH FRODINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Ms Margaret Rose, 7 Compton Drive, Keyingham. HU12 SRR Telephone: 01964 603220
Email: clerk@northfrodinghampc.org Web: www.northfrodinghampc.org

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend the Annual Parish Council Meeting at 7:30pm, 9 May 2022 at the
North Frodingham Social Centre.
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Parish Council Clerk

Public and Press are welcome to attend.
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Agenda

Elections

Election of Chairman
Appointment of Vice-chair
Review of delegations

Apologies for Absence
Approval of Minutes
Declaration of Interests
Ward Councillor’s Update

Matters Arising
NOW Fund

Access road to Wharf
Post Office
Community Payback
Name Bank

Administration

To receive updates on:
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Village Improvement Committee
Social Centre
Allotments

Planning

Finances

Finance Statements

Budget Review Final Quarter

Insurance Renewal

Balances

Barclays Community Account as at 08.04.2022
Barclays Premium Account as at 08.04.2022

NFPC Agenda 09.05.2022

£1,545.04
£11,276.09
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e. Payments
The Parish Noticeboard Company
East Riding of Yorkshire Council
M Rose
HMRC
British Gas
ERNLLCA
Cherry’s
M Rose
HMRC
British Gas

10.Councillor’s Reports

The date of next meeting is 13 June 2022
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Noticeboard final payment
Lisset Windfarm

March wages and expenses
March PAYE

April Cemetery electricity
Annual subscription
Lawnmower petrol

April wages and expenses
April PAYE

May Cemetery electricity

£984.00
£24.54
£405.10
£66.00
£8.20
£429.91
£27.59
£327.03
£65.00
£9.08
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