# NORTH FRODINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Ms Margaret Rose, 7 Compton Drive, Keyingham. HU12 9RR Telephone: 01964 603220 Email: clerk@northfrodinghampc.org Web: www.northfrodinghampc.org

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend the Annual Parish Council Meeting at 7:30pm, 9 May 2022 at the North Frodingham Social Centre.

MRose

Parish Council Clerk

Public and Press are welcome to attend.

## **Agenda**

- 1. Elections
- a. Election of Chairman
- b. Appointment of Vice-chair
- c. Review of delegations
- 2. Apologies for Absence
- 3. Approval of Minutes
- 4. Declaration of Interests
- 5. Ward Councillor's Update
- 6. Matters Arising
- a. NOW Fund
- b. Access road to Wharf
- c. Post Office
- d. Community Payback
- e. Name Bank

#### 7. Administration

To receive updates on:

- a. Village Improvement Committee
- b. Social Centre
- c. Allotments
- 8. Planning
- 9. Finances
- a. Finance Statements
- b. Budget Review Final Quarter
- c. Insurance Renewal
- d. Balances

Barclays Community Account as at 08.04.2022 Barclays Premium Account as at 08.04.2022 £1,545.04 £11,276.09

NFPC Agenda 09.05.2022 Page **1** of **2** 

### e. Payments

The Parish Noticeboard Company	Noticeboard final payment	£984.00
East Riding of Yorkshire Council	Lisset Windfarm	£24.54
M Rose	March wages and expenses	£405.10
HMRC	March PAYE	£66.00
British Gas	April Cemetery electricity	£8.20
ERNLLCA	Annual subscription	£429.91
Cherry's	Lawnmower petrol	£27.59
M Rose	April wages and expenses	£327.03
HMRC	April PAYE	£65.00
British Gas	May Cemetery electricity	£9.08

# 10. Councillor's Reports

The date of next meeting is 13 June 2022

NFPC Agenda 09.05.2022 Page **2** of **2**